
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC RELATIONS 

CHANDIGARH ADMINISTRATION 

 

Press Release 

 

Re-auction of left out special/fancy registration numbers of new series  

"CH01-BN" 

 

Chandigarh, 8
th

 August, 2017: It is for the information to the general 

public/residents of Chandigarh that re-auction of 159 left out special/fancy 

registration numbers of the series "CH01-BN” as per the list below is to be 

initiated. 

 

13 85 500 2828 5678 8989 

19 86 505 2929 5757 9090 

20 87 515 3000 5858 9091 

21 88 555 3030 5959 9191 

26 89 575 3031 6000 9292 

28 91 600 3131 6060 9494 

30 92 606 3232 6061 9595 

31 93 616 3333 6161 9696 

34 97 678 3434 6262 9797 

35 98 700 3456 6363  

46 100 717 3535 6464  

47 101 800 3636 6565  

49 121 818 3737 6767  

52 151 909 3939 6789  

53 200 919 4000 6868  

60 202 990 4040 6969  

62 212 1011 4041 7070  

63 222 1112 4242 7071  

64 300 1212 4343 7373  

65 303 1414 4567 7575  

66 313 1616 4646 7676  

67 323 1818 4747 7890  

68 330 1919 4848 8080  

73 333 2020 4949 8081  

74 345 2021 5050 8181  

78 400 2121 5051 8282  



79 404 2323 5151 8383  

81 414 2424 5252 8484  

83 440 2525 5353 8686  

84 456 2727 5656 8787  

 

The registration for participating in e-auction will start from 16.08.2017 (10:00 

AM) and will continue till 22.08.2017 (05:00 PM) and the e-auction will start on 

23.08.2017 (10:00 AM) and will continue till 25.08.2017 (05:00PM). 

The owner of the vehicle can register himself/herself on the National Transport 

website: https://parivahan.gov.in/fancy and the link of the same is available on the 

Chandigarh Administration, Transport Department website: 

www.chdtransport.gov.in and obtain the Unique Acknowledgement Number 

(UAN). The owner of the vehicle who has purchased the vehicle at Chandigarh 

address only will be allowed to participate in e-auction. Sale Letter i.e Form No. 

21, UID i.e. Aadhaar Card and address proof of Chandigarh are mandatory to 

participate in the e-auction. After getting himself/herself registered on the above 

cited National Transport website or/through Chandigarh Administration, Transport 

Department website, the owner of the vehicle will deposit the fee for registration 

for participating in e-auction and reserve amount of the special/choice registration 

numbers in the O/o Registering & Licensing Authority, Near Municipal 

Corporation Building Sector-17, U.T., Chandigarh by way of DD in favour of 

“Registering & Licensing Authority, U.T., Chandigarh” payable at Chandigarh. 

The detail of fee for registration for participating in e-auction, the list of reserve 

price for each special number, procedure of online auction and terms & Conditions 

for e-auction is available on Chandigarh Administration, Transport Department 

website: www.chdtransport.gov.in . For any further information and query please 

contact at 0172-2700341 or Inquiry Counter located at O/o Registering & 

Licensing Authority, Chandigarh (U.T.).  


